THE DATASHEET OF
LM3352MTC-3.0
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LM3352
Regulated 200 mA Buck-Boost Switched Capacitor
DC/DC Converter
General Description
The LM3352 is a CMOS switched capacitor DC/DC con-

© 2001 National Semiconductor Corporation DS101037 www.national.com
Connection Diagram
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type NSC Package Drawing Supplied As
LM3352MTCX-2.5 TSSOP-16 MTC16 2.5k Units, Tape and Reel
LM3352MTC-2.5 TSSOP-16 MTC16 94 Units, Rail
LM3352MTCX-3.0 TSSOP-16 MTC16 2.5k Units, Tape and Reel
LM3352MTC-3.0 TSSOP-16 MTC16 94 Units, Rail
LM3352MTCX-3.3 TSSOP-16 MTC16 2.5k Units, Tape and Reel
LM3352MTC-3.3 TSSOP-16 MTC16 94 Units, Rail
Pin Description
Pin Number Name Function
1 GND Ground*
2 C3− Negative Terminal for C3